
Matricula Servidor Competencia bruto desconto

7 MARIA AFONSINA PRESCILIANO dez/18 1.856,20 167,05

8 CLEUSA DA SILVA dez/18 1.856,22 167,05

11 GILSON BRAZ ROXA dez/18 2.563,07 262,8

12 CARLOS ALBERTO SAKSIDA dez/18 5.939,87 1.110,08

14 MAURO PINTO dez/18 1.113,73 0

15 HELENA PRADO dez/18 2.227,44 24,26

17 AQUILA BETANEA N VALERIO dez/18 2.413,07 217,17

19 CLOVIS DIAS dez/18 6.311,09 1.316,44

27 LUCIA MARIA RODRIGUES dez/18 1.856,22 167,05

29 MARIA RAQUEL PAIAO ALVES DA SILVA dez/18 1.732,45 155,92

32 JANICE ANDREIA ALVES dez/18 1.781,96 160,37

37 ANA MARIA ALVES dez/18 4.413,55 733,17

39 ZILDA MARIA ALVES PRADO dez/18 2.252,20 202,69

40 MARIA APARECIDA VITOR dez/18 2.041,82 10,34

42 CLAUDIA FRANCA PEREIRA FERREIRA dez/18 2.252,20 213,6

43 ROSILEINE ALVES dez/18 1.126,10 90,08

48 VANIRIA RODRIGUES dez/18 2.078,96 187,1

49 ROSIANI VILELA dez/18 2.252,20 213,6

51 IZABEL DE JESUS ALVES SAVIO dez/18 2.078,96 187,1

53 KARINY ALVES DE SOUZA dez/18 2.252,20 202,69

55 ANGELITA PEREZ R NASCIMENTO dez/18 2.252,20 202,69

58 DALILA GOULART DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.732,46 0

59 MARIA SANTOS ROCHA dez/18 1.608,72 0

60 ROMA SACHSIDA PRADO LEITE dez/18 3.056,55 103,68

63 TEREZA ALVES DE SOUZA dez/18 3.484,71 167,91

66 ANGELO HENRIQUE SAKSIDA dez/18 4.838,51 461,23

71 MIGUEL RODRIGUES dez/18 2.041,82 183,76

74 ANTONIO CARLOS DE MELO dez/18 2.377,44 213,96

78 JOSE ROCHA dez/18 1.217,68 0

79 LUCIANO ALVES dez/18 2.563,07 262,8

80 CARLOS ALIMATEA ALVES dez/18 2.450,19 244,94

83 VALDECI ALVES RODRIGUES dez/18 2.227,44 200,46

90 MARCELO RODRIGUES dez/18 2.723,94 711,44

91 JOSE DA PERPETUA LAURINDO dez/18 2.573,95 264,52

95 PAULO CESAR ALVES dez/18 2.177,96 196,01

96 ANTONIO FRANCISCO TEODORO dez/18 1.623,57 129,88

99 JOSE ROBERTO DOS SANTOS dez/18 2.227,44 200,46

101 JOSE ALVES dez/18 2.041,82 183,76

104 IVO TOMAS DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 2.413,07 239,06

106 MARCIO PEREIRA dez/18 2.598,69 268,44

117 JOSE DANIEL GOULART dez/18 1.484,96 1.484,96

120 JOSE CARLOS ZEFERINO dez/18 2.041,82 183,76

122 MARCIO VICENTE A.DA SILVA dez/18 2.078,95 187,1

123 MARCOS MOREIRA DE CARVALHO dez/18 5.791,06 1.173,43

126 JOSE DOS REIS ROCHA dez/18 2.613,07 270,71

128 APARECIDA QUINTINO ALVES dez/18 2.375,95 35,4

129 VALERIA SERAFIM dez/18 2.413,07 239,06

139 MARIA JOSE PRESCILIANO dez/18 1.113,73 0

141 ILZA VITAL DA SILVEIRA dez/18 1.113,73 0



142 APARECIDA DE FATIMA GALDINO APARECIDO dez/18 1.447,85 0

157 ELAINE FONSECA ALVES dez/18 2.969,93 160,37

158 ERICA APARECIDA MARQUES dez/18 1.781,96 160,37

160 OLEMA ROSA FLORA DIAS dez/18 1.732,45 155,92

162 LINA MARIA DA COSTA BORGES dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

163 MARINETI DE SOUZA dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

164 ROSANGELA APARECIDA FAGUNDES ALVES dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

165 EDNA FLAUSINO LEANDRO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

169 JOSE BERNARDES NETO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

170 GERALDO ALEXANDRE SAKSIDA dez/18 1.336,47 106,91

172 JOAO RODRIGUES dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

174 ANTONIO FABIO ALVES dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

175 BENICIO PEDRO ALVES DA SILVA dez/18 1.634,97 130,79

176 JOAO CANDIDO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

178 DOMINGOS SAVIO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

181 ARILSON JOSE ELEUTERIO dez/18 3.415,43 476,85

182 JUSSARA PRICILLA MARQUES DA SILVA dez/18 1.930,46 173,74

185 JULIANA APARECIDA SACHSIDA dez/18 2.821,44 289,46

188 CARLOS ANTONIO ROSA dez/18 1.930,46 173,74

189 JONAS TADEU DA SILVA dez/18 1.930,46 173,74

192 CATARINA DE SOUZA FREIRE SILVA dez/18 1.781,96 160,37

196 ANDERSON KLAYTON PEREIRA dez/18 2.078,96 187,1

197 PATRICIA ROSARIA DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.435,47 114,83

199 MARIA HELENA DIAS ESTEVES dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

201 ZILDA MARIA ALVES PRADO dez/18 2.895,69 715,65

202 ANGELICA CRISTIANO GOULARTE dez/18 3.049,14 396,13

205 DEBORAH MARIS DE MELO PEREIRA dez/18 1.128,12 85,17

208 ANELISE CRISTIANO dez/18 1.064,70 85,17

210 MARIA DA CONCEICAO DA SILVA dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

212 ONEIDA SILVA FRANCISCO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

213 MADALENA APARECIDA ROCHA dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

214 ERNANI DOS REIS ROCHA dez/18 1.684,97 134,79

215 JUSCELINO ALVES dez/18 1.784,97 160,64

217 REGINA ALVES SANTOS dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

218 LINEZIA DA SILVA GALDINO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

219 TANIA CIRINO ALVES dez/18 1.064,70 85,17

220 EVELINE APARECIDA SILVERIO dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

221 JOÃO PAULO ALVES dez/18 2.613,55 270,79

227 DOUGLAS JESUS PRADO FUTEMMA dez/18 1.633,47 130,67

228 BENICIO APARECIDO PERCILIANO dez/18 2.069,59 186,26

232 ANGELICA APARECIDA RODRIGUES dez/18 1.769,59 159,26

234 ROSILEINE ALVES dez/18 816,74 84,77

235 RITA APARECIDA ALVES FONSECA dez/18 1.633,47 130,67

236 ALEX SANDRO LEÃO dez/18 4.900,21 589,68

237 INDAYÁ PIRES DOURADO dez/18 4.900,21 841,5

238 GLAYCON BAETA LOPES dez/18 4.900,21 798,84

240 ANDREA AUGUSTA ALVES DIAS dez/18 2.477,42 235,03

245 FELIPE FONSECA CARNEIRO dez/18 1.064,70 85,17

252 VALERIA APARECIDA ALVES dez/18 1.064,70 85,17

259 MARCILENE ALVES BIANCHINI dez/18 2.477,42 235,03



261 ROSE MARY CIRINO DE PAULO PERCILIANO dez/18 1.608,70 128,69

262 ROSANGELA UMBELINA FAGUNDES LEAL dez/18 1.961,22 176,5

263 MARIA REGINA DE PAULA dez/18 1.361,22 108,89

264 ANTONIO CARLOS DA SILVA dez/18 1.561,22 124,89

265 JOSE REIS RODRIGUES dez/18 1.361,22 108,89

269 CARLOS ROBERTO DOS REIS PEREIRA dez/18 1.633,47 130,67

270 OLINTHA BERTHOLINA FRANCISCO dez/18 1.217,68 0

273 ANA PATRICIA MAXIMO dez/18 1.096,41 85,17

336 OSMAIR LEAL DOS REIS dez/18 16.191,62 4.033,58

337 JULIAN MIRANDA ORSI JUNIOR dez/18 3.508,18 86,11

339 ALEXANDRE ELLER DE SOUZA dez/18 4.578,63 703,21

340 CYLVANO BORNELLI dez/18 1.435,47 114,83

342 MARIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA FRANÇA dez/18 1.979,96 178,19

343 WESLEY LUTERO CHERRY BORGES dez/18 2.895,68 369,01

344 ARUZO GALDINO DE CASTILHO dez/18 2.252,20 213,6

345 ANESIO SOARES DIAS dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

346 DANIELE DA SILVA FERREIRA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

348 EDSON PRADO FUTEMMA dez/18 2.474,95 248,86

349 ELIZANI QUINTINO DA SILVA dez/18 2.895,68 369,01

351 EDVALDO ALVES FONSECA dez/18 2.969,93 720,89

352 PAULO CESAR ALVES dez/18 2.969,93 382,13

353 FABIO JUNIOR DE SOUZA dez/18 2.895,68 369,01

355 LUIZA FRANCI COELHO DA SILVA PRADO MENDE dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

356 FLAVIA SILVÉRIO CORDEIRO dez/18 2.969,93 382,13

357 GISLANE APARECIDA GOUVEIA RIBEIRO dez/18 5.939,85 1.110,07

358 DENISE DOS REIS RIBEIRO dez/18 2.252,20 213,6

359 ADEMIR NARDELI DE MOURA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

360 IZABELA DE NAZARÉ ELIZIARIO dez/18 1.064,70 85,17

361 MAURO RODRIGUES dez/18 1.435,47 114,83

362 TAMARA APARECIDA DA COSTA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

363 SYRLENE APARECIDA FONSECA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

364 REBECA DAVANZO dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

365 VALDENE APARECIDA ALVES FERREIRA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

366 LUCILA PEREIRA DE SOUZA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

367 MARIA SALETE SIMÃO DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

368 LUCIANA FERREIRA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

369 BYANCA PEREIRA DIAS dez/18 2.895,68 369,01

370 ANTONIO SERGIO CAMBRAIA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

371 FELIPE SILVERIO SILVA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

372 JOSSIMARIA FONSECA DIAS dez/18 1.361,22 108,89

374 SORAIA CONCEIÇÃO CARLOS dez/18 2.698,00 284,16

376 JOAQUIM DOS REIS SOUZA dez/18 1.908,72 171,78

377 BEATRIZ SELICANI VIEIRA REIS dez/18 1.014,72 81,17

378 MARCIA REGINA GUEDES dez/18 1.014,72 81,17

379 LAZARO VASCONCELOS ROCHA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

380 MICHELLY DURIGON VASCONCELOS dez/18 1.014,72 81,17

381 MAXMILIANO DOS SANTOS dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

382 MARIELE ROCHA MARTINS DIAS dez/18 1.608,71 128,69

383 REGIANE CRISTINA RIBEIRO dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

387 CLEIDE APARECIDA DA COSTA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99



388 MARCIA SIMPLICIO DOMICIANO dez/18 1.014,72 81,17

389 ANDERSON FERREIRA DIAS dez/18 2.252,20 213,6

390 MAURICIO LEONEL PALHAO dez/18 1.387,47 110,99

391 JOVANI ALVES DE DEUS dez/18 1.014,72 81,17

392 MATHEUS WALLISSON ROCHA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

393 ELIANE GARCIA ROSSI DOS SANTOS dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

394 PRISCILA FAGUNDES DIAS dez/18 1.014,72 81,17

395 FLAVIA PIZANI JUNQUEIRA BERTOCCO dez/18 4.578,64 784,39

398 EDSON LUIZ DOS SANTOS dez/18 1.387,47 110,99

399 GILSON JOSE GENEROSO FILHO dez/18 1.437,47 114,99

400 FABIO DOS SANTOS ROSA dez/18 1.164,72 93,17

401 LUCIANE DE SOUZA MARCONDES FIGUEIREDO LA dez/18 1.387,47 110,99

403 JEAN CARLO ROUPA PRADO dez/18 6.113,22 1.262,02

404 FERNANDA APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.484,97 118,79

405 JAQUELINE DE SOUZA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

407 ADRIELE DE PAULA FERREIRA SA dez/18 1.113,72 89,09

408 ANTONIO MARTINS dez/18 1.649,96 0

409 JOSE ADALBERTO DA COSTA SILVA dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

410 EMERSON SILVEIRA dez/18 1.259,86 93,17

411 SUELI CARMO DE MELO dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

412 DAYANE APARECIDA ALVES FERREIRA dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

413 DAIANE MESQUITA LOPES DE MELO dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

414 BRUNA CRISTINA APARECIDA ALVES dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

415 MARIA INEZ LOPES CARDOSO dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

417 ANGELO MARCOS DE PAULO dez/18 1.196,44 93,17

418 LARISSA MARIANE DE SOUZA ROCHA dez/18 1.237,47 98,99

419 BRUNA FERNANDA GOULART DOS SANTOS dez/18 947,08 75,76

420 PAULA ADRIANA FONTANA SILVA dez/18 1.164,73 93,17

421 DANIEL JUNIOR DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

422 LUCIANA ALVES DA CUNHA dez/18 1.164,73 93,17

423 ANGELA CRISTINA SA PEREIRA dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

424 SEBASTIAO JULIO FILHO dez/18 1.113,73 89,09

425 ANTONIO HENRIQUE ALVES dez/18 1.014,73 81,17

427 DANIEL DE CARVALHO FILHO dez/18 2.252,20 213,6

428 LIES HENDRIKA FREIRE VEELINGS dez/18 10.700,00 2.471,25

7 MARIA AFONSINA PRESCILIANO dez/18 1.856,20 1.095,15

8 CLEUSA DA SILVA dez/18 1.856,22 1.095,16

11 GILSON BRAZ ROXA dez/18 2.413,07 1.445,60

12 CARLOS ALBERTO SAKSIDA dez/18 5.939,87 4.080,02

14 MAURO PINTO dez/18 1.113,73 556,87

15 HELENA PRADO dez/18 2.227,44 1.137,98

17 AQUILA BETANEA N VALERIO dez/18 2.413,07 1.431,38

19 CLOVIS DIAS dez/18 6.311,09 4.471,99

27 LUCIA MARIA RODRIGUES dez/18 1.856,22 1.095,16

29 MARIA RAQUEL PAIAO ALVES DA SILVA dez/18 1.732,45 1.022,15

32 JANICE ANDREIA ALVES dez/18 1.781,96 1.051,36

37 ANA MARIA ALVES dez/18 4.413,55 2.939,95

39 ZILDA MARIA ALVES PRADO dez/18 2.252,20 202,69

40 MARIA APARECIDA VITOR dez/18 2.041,82 1.031,25

42 CLAUDIA FRANCA PEREIRA FERREIRA dez/18 2.252,20 1.339,70



43 ROSILEINE ALVES dez/18 471,81 187,68

48 VANIRIA RODRIGUES dez/18 1.905,71 1.210,99

49 ROSIANI VILELA dez/18 2.252,20 1.339,70

51 IZABEL DE JESUS ALVES SAVIO dez/18 2.078,96 1.152,33

53 KARINY ALVES DE SOUZA dez/18 2.252,20 1.248,36

55 ANGELITA PEREZ R NASCIMENTO dez/18 2.252,20 1.248,36

58 DALILA GOULART DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.732,46 866,23

59 MARIA SANTOS ROCHA dez/18 1.608,72 804,36

60 ROMA SACHSIDA PRADO LEITE dez/18 3.056,55 1.631,96

63 TEREZA ALVES DE SOUZA dez/18 3.484,71 1.910,27

66 ANGELO HENRIQUE SAKSIDA dez/18 4.838,51 2.880,49

71 MIGUEL RODRIGUES dez/18 2.041,82 1.204,67

74 ANTONIO CARLOS DE MELO dez/18 2.227,44 1.314,18

78 JOSE ROCHA dez/18 1.217,68 608,84

79 LUCIANO ALVES dez/18 2.413,07 1.445,60

80 CARLOS ALIMATEA ALVES dez/18 2.450,19 1.470,04

83 VALDECI ALVES RODRIGUES dez/18 2.227,44 1.314,18

90 MARCELO RODRIGUES dez/18 2.573,94 1.537,27

91 JOSE DA PERPETUA LAURINDO dez/18 2.573,95 1.551,50

95 PAULO CESAR ALVES dez/18 2.177,96 1.284,99

96 ANTONIO FRANCISCO TEODORO dez/18 1.623,57 941,67

99 JOSE ROBERTO DOS SANTOS dez/18 2.227,44 1.323,40

101 JOSE ALVES dez/18 2.041,82 1.204,67

104 IVO TOMAS DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 2.010,89 1.186,43

106 MARCIO PEREIRA dez/18 2.598,69 1.567,79

117 JOSE DANIEL GOULART dez/18 2.227,44 1.323,40

120 JOSE CARLOS ZEFERINO dez/18 2.041,82 1.204,67

122 MARCIO VICENTE A.DA SILVA dez/18 2.078,95 1.226,58

123 MARCOS MOREIRA DE CARVALHO dez/18 5.791,06 4.068,96

126 JOSE DOS REIS ROCHA dez/18 2.413,07 1.445,60

127 MARIA LUCIA ALVES DE MOURA dez/18 1.876,83 1.214,58

128 APARECIDA QUINTINO ALVES dez/18 2.375,95 1.223,38

129 VALERIA SERAFIM dez/18 2.413,07 1.445,60

139 MARIA JOSE PRESCILIANO dez/18 1.113,73 556,87

141 ILZA VITAL DA SILVEIRA dez/18 1.113,73 556,87

142 APARECIDA DE FATIMA GALDINO APARECIDO dez/18 1.447,85 723,93

157 ELAINE FONSECA ALVES dez/18 2.969,93 1.645,34

158 ERICA APARECIDA MARQUES dez/18 1.781,96 1.051,35

160 OLEMA ROSA FLORA DIAS dez/18 1.732,45 1.022,15

162 LINA MARIA DA COSTA BORGES dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

163 MARINETI DE SOUZA dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

164 ROSANGELA APARECIDA FAGUNDES ALVES dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

165 EDNA FLAUSINO LEANDRO dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

169 JOSE BERNARDES NETO dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

170 GERALDO ALEXANDRE SAKSIDA dez/18 1.361,22 789,5

172 JOAO RODRIGUES dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

174 ANTONIO FABIO ALVES dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

175 BENICIO PEDRO ALVES DA SILVA dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

176 JOAO CANDIDO dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

178 DOMINGOS SAVIO dez/18 1.484,97 861,28



181 ARILSON JOSE ELEUTERIO dez/18 3.415,43 2.184,57

182 JUSSARA PRICILLA MARQUES DA SILVA dez/18 1.930,46 1.138,97

185 JULIANA APARECIDA SACHSIDA dez/18 2.821,44 1.700,18

188 CARLOS ANTONIO ROSA dez/18 1.930,46 1.138,97

189 JONAS TADEU DA SILVA dez/18 1.930,46 1.138,97

192 CATARINA DE SOUZA FREIRE SILVA dez/18 1.039,48 751,4

196 ANDERSON KLAYTON PEREIRA dez/18 2.078,96 1.226,58

197 PATRICIA ROSARIA DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

199 MARIA HELENA DIAS ESTEVES dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

201 ZILDA MARIA ALVES PRADO dez/18 2.752,37 671,19

202 ANGELICA CRISTIANO GOULARTE dez/18 3.049,14 1.811,81

205 DEBORAH MARIS DE MELO PEREIRA dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

208 ANELISE CRISTIANO dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

210 MARIA DA CONCEICAO DA SILVA dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

212 ONEIDA SILVA FRANCISCO dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

213 MADALENA APARECIDA ROCHA dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

214 ERNANI DOS REIS ROCHA dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

215 JUSCELINO ALVES dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

216 ANTONIO CARLOS ESTEVES dez/18 848,25 680,61

217 REGINA ALVES SANTOS dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

218 LINEZIA DA SILVA GALDINO dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

219 TANIA CIRINO ALVES dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

220 EVELINE APARECIDA SILVERIO dez/18 1.484,97 799,4

221 JOÃO PAULO ALVES dez/18 3.403,30 1.845,01

226 ANDREINI EMANUELI FONSECA dez/18 1.032,26 82,58

227 DOUGLAS JESUS PRADO FUTEMMA dez/18 1.633,47 947,41

228 BENICIO APARECIDO PERCILIANO dez/18 1.769,59 1.044,06

232 ANGELICA APARECIDA RODRIGUES dez/18 1.769,59 1.044,06

234 ROSILEINE ALVES dez/18 385,88 136,12

235 RITA APARECIDA ALVES FONSECA dez/18 1.633,47 947,41

236 ALEX SANDRO LEÃO dez/18 4.900,21 3.039,79

237 INDAYÁ PIRES DOURADO dez/18 4.900,21 3.291,61

238 GLAYCON BAETA LOPES dez/18 4.900,21 3.248,95

240 ANDREA AUGUSTA ALVES DIAS dez/18 2.477,42 1.473,74

245 FELIPE FONSECA CARNEIRO dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

252 VALERIA APARECIDA ALVES dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

259 MARCILENE ALVES BIANCHINI dez/18 2.477,42 1.473,74

260 WEVERTON GERALDO ALVES dez/18 1.327,19 990,97

261 ROSE MARY CIRINO DE PAULO PERCILIANO dez/18 1.608,70 933,04

262 ROSANGELA UMBELINA FAGUNDES LEAL dez/18 1.361,22 789,5

263 MARIA REGINA DE PAULA dez/18 1.361,22 789,5

264 ANTONIO CARLOS DA SILVA dez/18 1.361,22 789,5

265 JOSE REIS RODRIGUES dez/18 1.361,22 789,5

269 CARLOS ROBERTO DOS REIS PEREIRA dez/18 1.633,47 947,41

270 OLINTHA BERTHOLINA FRANCISCO dez/18 1.217,68 608,84

273 ANA PATRICIA MAXIMO dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

336 OSMAIR LEAL DOS REIS dez/18 16.191,62 4.033,58

337 JULIAN MIRANDA ORSI JUNIOR dez/18 3.508,18 86,11

339 ALEXANDRE ELLER DE SOUZA dez/18 4.578,63 2.992,53

340 CYLVANO BORNELLI dez/18 1.435,47 832,57



342 MARIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA FRANÇA dez/18 1.979,96 1.168,17

343 WESLEY LUTERO CHERRY BORGES dez/18 2.895,68 1.816,85

344 ARUZO GALDINO DE CASTILHO dez/18 2.252,20 1.339,70

345 ANESIO SOARES DIAS dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

346 DANIELE DA SILVA FERREIRA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

348 EDSON PRADO FUTEMMA dez/18 2.474,95 1.486,34

349 ELIZANI QUINTINO DA SILVA dez/18 2.895,68 1.816,85

351 EDVALDO ALVES FONSECA dez/18 2.969,93 1.852,88

352 PAULO CESAR ALVES dez/18 2.969,93 1.867,10

353 FABIO JUNIOR DE SOUZA dez/18 2.895,68 1.816,85

355 LUIZA FRANCI COELHO DA SILVA PRADO MENDE dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

356 FLAVIA SILVÉRIO CORDEIRO dez/18 2.969,93 1.867,10

357 GISLANE APARECIDA GOUVEIA RIBEIRO dez/18 5.939,85 4.080,00

358 DENISE DOS REIS RIBEIRO dez/18 2.252,20 1.339,70

359 ADEMIR NARDELI DE MOURA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

360 IZABELA DE NAZARÉ ELIZIARIO dez/18 1.064,70 617,52

361 MAURO RODRIGUES dez/18 1.435,47 832,57

362 TAMARA APARECIDA DA COSTA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

363 SYRLENE APARECIDA FONSECA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

364 REBECA DAVANZO dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

365 VALDENE APARECIDA ALVES FERREIRA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

366 LUCILA PEREIRA DE SOUZA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

367 MARIA SALETE SIMÃO DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

368 LUCIANA FERREIRA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

369 BYANCA PEREIRA DIAS dez/18 2.895,68 1.816,85

370 ANTONIO SERGIO CAMBRAIA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

371 FELIPE SILVERIO SILVA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

372 JOSSIMARIA FONSECA DIAS dez/18 1.361,22 789,5

374 SORAIA CONCEIÇÃO CARLOS dez/18 2.698,00 284,16

376 JOAQUIM DOS REIS SOUZA dez/18 1.608,72 933,05

377 BEATRIZ SELICANI VIEIRA REIS dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

378 MARCIA REGINA GUEDES dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

379 LAZARO VASCONCELOS ROCHA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

380 MICHELLY DURIGON VASCONCELOS dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

381 MAXMILIANO DOS SANTOS dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

382 MARIELE ROCHA MARTINS DIAS dez/18 1.706,66 957,95

383 REGIANE CRISTINA RIBEIRO dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

387 CLEIDE APARECIDA DA COSTA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

388 MARCIA SIMPLICIO DOMICIANO dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

389 ANDERSON FERREIRA DIAS dez/18 2.252,20 1.339,70

390 MAURICIO LEONEL PALHAO dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

391 JOVANI ALVES DE DEUS dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

392 MATHEUS WALLISSON ROCHA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

393 ELIANE GARCIA ROSSI DOS SANTOS dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

394 PRISCILA FAGUNDES DIAS dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

395 FLAVIA PIZANI JUNQUEIRA BERTOCCO dez/18 4.578,64 3.073,71

398 EDSON LUIZ DOS SANTOS dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

399 GILSON JOSE GENEROSO FILHO dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

400 FABIO DOS SANTOS ROSA dez/18 1.014,72 588,53

401 LUCIANE DE SOUZA MARCONDES FIGUEIREDO LA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73



403 JEAN CARLO ROUPA PRADO dez/18 6.113,22 4.318,63

404 FERNANDA APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 1.484,97 861,28

405 JAQUELINE DE SOUZA dez/18 1.237,47 717,73

407 ADRIELE DE PAULA FERREIRA SA dez/18 1.113,72 645,95

408 ANTONIO MARTINS dez/18 1.512,46 756,23

409 JOSE ADALBERTO DA COSTA SILVA dez/18 930,17 285,81

410 EMERSON SILVEIRA dez/18 930,17 285,81

411 SUELI CARMO DE MELO dez/18 930,17 285,81

412 DAYANE APARECIDA ALVES FERREIRA dez/18 930,17 285,81

413 DAIANE MESQUITA LOPES DE MELO dez/18 930,17 285,81

414 BRUNA CRISTINA APARECIDA ALVES dez/18 1.134,35 657,91

415 MARIA INEZ LOPES CARDOSO dez/18 930,17 539,49

417 ANGELO MARCOS DE PAULO dez/18 930,17 285,81

418 LARISSA MARIANE DE SOUZA ROCHA dez/18 1.134,35 348,55

419 BRUNA FERNANDA GOULART DOS SANTOS dez/18 845,61 236,76

420 PAULA ADRIANA FONTANA SILVA dez/18 845,61 236,76

421 DANIEL JUNIOR DE OLIVEIRA dez/18 845,61 236,76

422 LUCIANA ALVES DA CUNHA dez/18 845,61 236,76

423 ANGELA CRISTINA SA PEREIRA dez/18 845,61 236,76

424 SEBASTIAO JULIO FILHO dez/18 928,11 259,86

425 ANTONIO HENRIQUE ALVES dez/18 676,49 392,35

427 DANIEL DE CARVALHO FILHO dez/18 1.126,10 90,08

428 LIES HENDRIKA FREIRE VEELINGS dez/18 5.350,00 981,05



liquido

1.689,15

1.689,17

2.300,27

4.829,79

1.113,73

2.203,18

2.195,90

4.994,65

1.689,17

1.576,53

1.621,59

3.680,38

2.049,51

2.031,48

2.038,60

1.036,02

1.891,86

2.038,60

1.891,86

2.049,51

2.049,51

1.732,46

1.608,72

2.952,87

3.316,80

4.377,28

1.858,06

2.163,48

1.217,68

2.300,27

2.205,25

2.026,98

2.012,50

2.309,43

1.981,95

1.493,69

2.026,98

1.858,06

2.174,01

2.330,25

0

1.858,06

1.891,85

4.617,63

2.342,36

2.340,55

2.174,01

1.113,73

1.113,73



1.447,85

2.809,56

1.621,59

1.576,53

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.229,56

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.504,18

1.366,18

1.366,18

2.938,58

1.756,72

2.531,98

1.756,72

1.756,72

1.621,59

1.891,86

1.320,64

1.366,18

2.180,04

2.653,01

1.042,95

979,53

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.366,18

1.550,18

1.624,33

1.366,18

1.366,18

979,53

1.366,18

2.342,76

1.502,80

1.883,33

1.610,33

731,97

1.502,80

4.310,53

4.058,71

4.101,37

2.242,39

979,53

979,53

2.242,39



1.480,01

1.784,72

1.252,33

1.436,33

1.252,33

1.502,80

1.217,68

1.011,24

12.158,04

3.422,07

3.875,42

1.320,64

1.801,77

2.526,67

2.038,60

1.138,48

1.138,48

2.226,09

2.526,67

2.249,04

2.587,80

2.526,67

1.138,48

2.587,80

4.829,78

2.038,60

1.138,48

979,53

1.320,64

1.138,48

1.138,48

1.138,48

1.138,48

1.138,48

1.138,48

1.138,48

2.526,67

1.138,48

1.138,48

1.252,33

2.413,84

1.736,94

933,55

933,55

1.138,48

933,55

1.366,18

1.480,02

1.138,48

1.138,48



933,55

2.038,60

1.276,48

933,55

1.138,48

1.138,48

933,55

3.794,25

1.276,48

1.322,48

1.071,55

1.276,48

4.851,20

1.366,18

1.138,48

1.024,63

1.649,96

933,56

1.166,69

933,56

933,56

933,56

1.138,48

933,56

1.103,27

1.138,48

871,32

1.071,56

933,56

1.071,56

933,56

1.024,64

933,56

2.038,60

8.228,75

761,05

761,06

967,47

1.859,85

556,86

1.089,46

981,69

1.839,10

761,06

710,3

730,6

1.473,60

2.049,51

1.010,57

912,5



284,13

694,72

912,5

926,63

1.003,84

1.003,84

866,23

804,36

1.424,59

1.574,44

1.958,02

837,15

913,26

608,84

967,47

980,15

913,26

1.036,67

1.022,45

892,97

681,9

904,04

837,15

824,46

1.030,90

904,04

837,15

852,37

1.722,10

967,47

662,25

1.152,57

967,47

556,86

556,86

723,92

1.324,59

730,61

710,3

623,69

623,69

623,69

623,69

623,69

571,72

623,69

623,69

623,69

623,69

623,69



1.230,86

791,49

1.121,26

791,49

791,49

288,08

852,38

623,69

623,69

2.081,18

1.237,33

447,18

447,18

623,69

685,57

685,57

685,57

685,57

167,64

685,57

685,57

447,18

685,57

1.558,29

949,68

686,06

725,53

725,53

249,76

686,06

1.860,42

1.608,60

1.651,26

1.003,68

447,18

447,18

1.003,68

336,22

675,66

571,72

571,72

571,72

571,72

686,06

608,84

447,18

12.158,04

3.422,07

1.586,10

602,9



811,79

1.078,83

912,5

519,74

519,74

988,61

1.078,83

1.117,05

1.102,83

1.078,83

519,74

1.102,83

1.859,85

912,5

519,74

447,18

602,9

519,74

519,74

519,74

519,74

519,74

519,74

519,74

1.078,83

519,74

519,74

571,72

2.413,84

675,67

426,19

426,19

519,74

426,19

623,69

748,71

519,74

519,74

426,19

912,5

519,74

426,19

519,74

519,74

426,19

1.504,93

519,74

519,74

426,19

519,74



1.794,59

623,69

519,74

467,77

756,23

644,36

644,36

644,36

644,36

644,36

476,44

390,68

644,36

785,8

608,85

608,85

608,85

608,85

608,85

668,25

284,14

1.036,02

4.368,95


